B3 (515 x 364mm)

B

BER - 70g1R%&E 4K

User manual

GB

CAUTION

Electrostatic discharge (ESD) can damage system components. If an ESD-controlled workstation is not available, wear an antistatic
wrist strap or touch an earthed surface before handling any PC components.

WARNING

Please be careful when unpacking and setting up this product as metal edges can cause injury if not handled with care.

FR

ATTENTION

Une décharge électrostatique (ESD) risque d’endommager les composants du systéme. Si vous ne disposez pas d'une station de travail
avec protection contre I'ESD, portez un bracelet antistatique ou touchez une surface reliée a la terre avant de manipuler les
composants de |'ordinateur.

AVERTISSEMENT

Faites attention lors du déballage et de I'installation de ce produit car il comporte des coins métalliques coupants qui risquent de vous
blesser s'ils ne sont pas manipulés avec soin.

D

Vorsicht:

Elektrostatische Entladungen (ESD — Electrostatic discharge) kann Systemkomponenten beschédigen. Sollte ein ESD geschtitzter
Avrbeitsplatz nicht vorhanden sein, tragen Sie ein antistatisches Armband or bertihren Sie eine geerdete Oberflache bevor Sie mit den
Arbeiten am Computer beginnen.

Warnung

Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Auspacken und beim Aufbau dieses Produktes. Scharfe Metallkanten kénnten Verletzungen hervorrufen
wenn ohne die nétige Vorsicht vorgegangen wird.

ES

CUIDADO

Descargas electrostaticas (ESD) pueden dafiar los componentes de su sistema. Si no puede disponer de una estacion de trabajo libre
de electrostatica, use una mufiequera antiestatica o toque una superficie que haga tierra antes de manipular los componentes del
ordenador.

PELIGRO

Por favor sea cuidadoso cuando desempagquete y ensamble este producto. Los filos de metal pueden causarle cortes o heridas si no
son manipulados adecuadamente.

PT

CUIDADO

Descargas Eletroestaticas (ESD) podem danificar componentes do PC. Caso nao tenha uma bancada especifica disponivel, utilize uma
pulseira anti-estatica ou toque uma superficie aterrada antes de manusear qualquer componente.

ATENGAO

Por favor tenha cuidado ao desembrulhar e montar este produto, as extremidades de metal podem machucar, caso o mesmo nao
seja manuseado com cuidado.

P

ER

BMESME (ESD) FEFHG - WRICEBESZ 2 BN ET,
ARROBMMFEEET SR, BIBBEIREEEET> TS,

ﬁgﬁﬁtﬁb U< BHBRBLERA NSy 7Z2EAL T BFFERZT> TS W,

=
SEOA (ZyY) BATTHEIDBRNAHDEITDT,
FHRBEFAAE. €Y b7y TIBIRIE. <h<hbHHTERILEE WV,

CN

R
BP0 B (ESD) ATAE SRR ARG oT it » IEE MIRESDITIEYY - HIERMAULA TR » EAF RS iR al it R -
BEBEMBKANT

BE
FRREZEFTENOE - Boi & Bagal

Motherboard compatibility list

Brand Model number Remark
H110S1 No USB pin header
Asus H11052 No USB pin header

Q170S1 vPRO No USB pin header

Gigabyte | GA-H110MSTX-HD3 (rev 1.0)

MsI H110S HTPC PRO

Asrock H110M-STX No USB 2.0mm pitch pin header

(D Motherboard Screws (M3) @ 2.5” HDD/SSD screws (M3) () Locking plate
@ Locking plate screws (M3) (® VESA mounting screws (M4) ® Foot stand
@ Foot stand screws (M3) Rubber pad

FR

@ Vis de carte mére (M3) (@ Vis pour disque dur/SSD 2,5" (M3)
® Plaque de verrouillage @ Vis de la plaque de verrouillage (M3)
® Vis de fixation VESA (M4) ® Socle @ Vis du socle (M3)
Tampon de caoutchouc

D

(@ Mainboard Schrauben (M3) @ 2,5” HDD/SSD Schrauben (M3) ) Verschlussplatte

@ Schrauben fir die Verschlussplatte (M3) ® VESA-Montageschrauben (M4)
® Stander (@ Schrauben fir Stander (M3) Gummi-Pad

PT
(@ Parafusos para placa-mae (M3) @ Parafusos para HDD/SSD 2.5" (M3)
® Locking plate @ Parafusos do Locking plate (M3)

® parafusos para instalacdo no suporte VESA (M4) ® Pés de apoio

@ Parafusos para pés de apoio (M3) Pad emborrachado

ES

@ Tornillos para placa base (M3) @ Tornillos de 2.5” HDD/SSD (M3)
® Placa de bloqueo @ Tornillos de la placa de bloqueo (M3)

® Tornillos de montaje VESA (M4) ® Soporte de pie

@ Tornillos del soporte de pie (M3) ® Almohadilla de goma

P
OIYP—R—KBXY (M3) @2.5” HDD/SSD B%Y (M3) @ Ov o FL—hk
@avy7L—rBERL (M3) ® VESAETAHARY (M4) ® 7v FRZV K
@7y A2V RERLC M3) @ JL/\y F

CN
@ EtRiEL (M3) @ 2.5" HDD/SSD 242 (M3) Q) HIZHiR @ HEPiHRIEL (M3)
® VESAZR#1822 (M4) © BE @ BIEEZ (M3) @ HEHZ

Front & rear panel layout

Installation

@ Power button @ Reset button 3 Power LED @ Hard Drive LED
® Front I/0 opening ® Kensington lock hole @ Serial port openings
Antenna fitting holes @ Locking plate hole USB 2.0 port

Internal layout

b

Qo

1]

000000000'R)
0000©000Y)

0000
0008 8%,

2.5” HDD / SSD

O Front panel PCB ® 5cm fan @ Internal USB 2.0 cable
® M/B mounting standoffs

Internal cable connectors

Lodud yooog

Front panel 9-pin

3-pin fan USB 2.0
(2.0mm pitch)
GB

Connect the case internal cable connectors to the corresponding motherboard headers.
NOTE : If the connectors are not apparent on the board consult your motherboard manual.
Connecting the panel to the wrong headers may result in motherboard damage.

FR

Branchez les connecteurs de cable internes du boftier aux embases de carte mere
correspondantes.

REMARQUE : Si les connecteurs ne sont pas apparents sur la carte, consultez le manuel de
votre carte mere. Si vous connectez le panneau aux mauvaises embases cela risque
d’endommager la carte mere.

D

SchlieBen Sie die Gehduseinternen Kabel-Anschlisse an die entsprechenden
Motherboard-AnschliBe.

HINWEIS: Wenn die Anschlisse auf dem Motherboard nicht ersichtlich sind, schauen Sie
bitte in ihren Motherboard-Handbuch nach. Ein Anschluss des Panels an die falschen
AnschliBe kann dazu fuhren, dass das Motherboard beschadigt wird.

ES

Conecte los conectores de los cables del interior de la carcasa en los correspondientes
cabezales de la placa base.

NOTA: Si los conectores no aparecen en la placa, consulte el manual de la placa base La
conexion del panel en los cabezales equivocados podria dafar la placa base.

PT

Conecte os cabos internos do gabinete, nas entradas correspondentes da placa-mae.
NOTA : No caso das entradas nao estarem marcadas na placa-mae, consulte o manual da
mesma. Conectar os cabos numa entrada errada, pode danificar a placa-mae.

JP
gg%w@évﬁ—ﬁ—H@v:JTwE%%bv—xmﬁj*ﬁ97—7w%§ﬁb
E 8> TY Y —R— RICERT 3L YT —R— RICBBE SR 2BNABDET,
Y, ERIKBRZYY—R—ROYZ 27 I)L% SHERLLES W,

CN
HRIEE R VLB LR AR XY R i b o . R
%%}ggc%z{fzm_tiﬁéﬂ’fEi#&ﬂ@ﬁ%?,i%%%i’fﬁZﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬂ o MEREM RS BAIREE

1/0 shield

= —

m o i
s

———
7 Sl

it 9&95 aa
EIN AN
9 adhibt
%%%e (R
G, 9D %§%%§§%%%§ @Q QQ%Q%@
amgiis e
O RRIISTTSISSSSIINe EAOSATA)
Q%%%%§%§§§§§§§%§% @5 Q%Qeeae
o 358 @IITSIESSSS Rk

%%W)@

[N

I m=—=gP—r
1) N

VESA mounting instructions

1

A,
g,
Sttty
S
Rt \
no

2017.11.V2




